
o l,-/-

EqUI
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN/lK/065/SEGUMDIO339579/Feb'25

<{. Mrs.Sasikala,
W/o.Viswanathan,
No.177, RakkamPalayam, Melakalani,

Sunnambukulam, Thiruvallur' 601201'

Mr.Viswanathan
s/o.Vadivel Reddy,

f io.tTZ Rakkampalayam, Melakalani,

Sunnambukulam, Thiruvallur - 601201

?

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTTCE FOR THE SALE OF TMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act' 2002' r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers' Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor' the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 21-03'2025 for recovery of

Rs.2,37,8141- as on 21.03'2024 as per Demand Notice U/s' 13(2) of SARFAESI Act' 2002' with further

interest from 22.03.2024 on with monthly rest' charges and costs etc' (Total Outstanding being

Rs.3,27,064.921- as on 12-02-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'' from l Mrs'Sasikala'

(Bonower), 2. M r.Visrrvanathan (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Ps.3,27,OoO/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty seven Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs'32,700/- (RuPees Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only)

Equit6 Small Finane Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4h Fioor, Pha6e ll. Spen er Pla2a, No 759, Moont Road, Anna salai, Opnnai, Iamil Nadq lndia . 5m m2
39922'J7

T +91 44 4299 50@ | F: +91 aa 4299 5050 | .dporateoequitar.in I www.equir.$ank.@nr lToll frce: 18m 103 1222 lClNNo:16519'1TN1993P[C025280

--d5

EI BEYCND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords o better society-



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and building, Comprised in S.No.299/1, with an extent of 2180 Sq.ft.,

Situated at No.55, Molakalani Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by

West by
Measurement

: Plot Belongs to Mr.Elumalai;

: Road;

: Plot Belongs to l"lr.Seemanreddy;

: Plot Belongs to Mr.Kanniyappareddy;
: Nll,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Gummidipoondi and Registration District of Chennai

North.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or p€rmanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rlghts annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date : 15-02-2025



EqUI --trJ5
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALENoTIcEUNDERSARFAESIACT2002(hereafterreferredtoasAct)
r/W SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

PursuanttotheNoticeissuedU/S13(2)oftheaboveAct,thePossessionofthebelowmentioned
ir""ri-,tr; *ir't r; on u"r,urr or tn" iiuitur sr"tt Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of

the Bank.
vrjt.iiiinu rutnorized officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

;lili riirnels alsIs" ana "as is wnar ts coNDmoN' under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through

online auction.

Description of the Immova ble ProPerty
Borrower/s & Guarantor
Total Due + Interest from

/s Name & Address

rcel of land and building,

Comprised in S.No.299/1, with an extent of 2180 Sq'ft',

situated at No.55, Molakalani Village, Gummidipoondi

Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and bounded on the;

North by : Plot Belongs to Mr.Elumalai;

South by : Road;
East bv : Plot Belongs to Mr.Seemanreddy;

West by : Plot Belongs to Mr.Kanniyappareddy;

Measurement : Nil,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of

Gummidipoondi and Registration District of Chennai

North.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to

the earth or permanently Fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary

/ mamool rights annexed thereto.

All that piece and Pa1. Mrs.Sasikala,

Wo.Viswanathan,
No, UZ RakkamPalafdm, Melakalani,

Sunnambukulam, Thiru\6llur-601201.

2. Mr.Viswanathan
S/o.Vadivel Reddy,

No.17Z Rakkampalayam, Melakalani,

Sunnambukulam, Thiruvallur-601201'

Loan Account No:- SEGUMDIo339579

claim Amount Due Rs.2,32814/- as on

21.03.7024 with turther interest from

22.03.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs.

etc., (Total outstanding beinq Rs.3,22064 92/- as

on 12-02-2025).

Date & Time of Inspection: '24'02'2025to L7-O3'2O25 ' 1O'OO AM to 01'00 PM

Reserve Price: RS.3,27,OOO/- (RuPees Three Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.32,7OOl' (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Only)

2025 - 11.00 AM to 12'30 PMDate & Time of Sale: 21-03-

Equitas Srnall Finan@ Bank Limited
(Previol6ly known as Equitas Finance Limtted)

4s Floor, Phase ll, Spencer Plaza, No.769, MountRoad, AnnaSalai, Ch€nnai. Tamil Nadu, lndia -600m2

39922i4
I:+91444299 50(n I F: +9144 4299 5O5O i coQo.aieeequitas.in I M.equitdbank.@m lTollFreer 1800103 1222 | CIN No: 165191TN 1993P1C025280

EI BEYCND BANKING When you bonk tvith us, you contribute towqrds q betler society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website

https: //www. bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details- 
*iif, ,"gitd to digital slgnaiure, pleasJ conta-ct c1 India-Pvt' Ltd' Plot No'68 ' 

3'd Floor'

Seaoi - e+, eurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122oo3 Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support Mobile numbers +9L729L98LL24125126)' E.r'ail idl

tn@c1i ia.com & suDDort@bankeauctions.com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed- i"r*r and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the

E-auction sale Proceedings.

4. prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from c1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot

il.6C, 3d Floor, Seclor - zt4, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003' contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support- Mobile numbers +917291981124125126)'
Email id: tn@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com

5'Bidsshallbesubmittedthroughonlineprocedureonlyintheprescribedformatwithrelevant
details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,- 
inrougf' rb*ronic mode(RTGS/NEFD to credit ofAccount No. 200000807725, Equitas Small

Rnanie Aanf Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No' 18, Bazulla Road, T Nagar'

Chennai - 600 01i, IFSC-Code: ESFBOOOiOOI, before submitting the bids online on or before

2.ooPMon2o-o3.2o25orbywayofDemandDraftdrawninfavorofEquitassmall
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Oetails shall be handed over to the Authorized

offiier, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 20-03-2025'

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their

further offers in multiples of Rs.10,0OO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,

already paid), immediately on closure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe

sale in'tire same mode as.Stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall

hur" to b" paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

which, Bank is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject tO Confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay

the amount du; to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan(e gank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending

bidders shoutd make discreet Jlt",i.i .r-iJsiidriny claim, charoes on the property of anY

authority, besides the u.n*= .il,g", u"d'i'nlrrl *tirnr thLmselves about the title extent,

oualiw and quantity or tne propeiv'#fo't"1'urnitiing th"it oid' No claim of whaEoever nature

regarding the property p't t"' 3r'J' ?i"Jg"ii""i'mb-rances over,the propertv or on any other

,i["i, 6rc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid'

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion ,to- 
accept or relect any bid or

adjourn/postpone/cancet tne sa'il/-miOifr 
"ny 

t"'ts 
"no 

conditions of the sale without any pnor

14. The purchaser sha, bear the stamp duties, charges incruding those of sale certificates,

reoistration charqes, arr statutorv i'uel p"vtu'ri t" g"-'""ment' wes and rates and outgoings'

b;th existing and future relatingiJini ii6pdi;; 
'n'e sale certificate will be issued onlv in the

name of the successful bidder'

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property ftom 24 02-2025 to 17-03-2025 10'00 A'M

to 1.00. P.M. ror inspectrJn ?'*" 'i;G iiet' contact--Name: Karthik Kumar A -

iiluir" 
"r.r'".idjgzzgs8o, oinesrr Kumar P - Mobile No 9940410372

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI,ACI Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The *E;;;;[;;ili be issued- as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest

iiii"iJ"""i.,iii iilr"s 2002 amended w e'f: 04 11'2016'

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible.for the any network connectivity

issue, system error uno 
"r"ari.]&"pr"o'uL", 

o..rr. *t'ii" ruo.itting the online bids/participating

noiice and assigning any reason'

in the auction sale.

Dear Madam / Sir,

Place : chennai
Date: 15.02.2025

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd'

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned abo-l1$fore the date fixed for sale

tuilino which the property *'n b" ;il'''d;-inniaisr Act' 2002- You are also at liberty to

oartiipate in the sale to oe n"ro onu tl'i-t anJ ionoitions inereof induding deposit of earnest

money or may bring suitable buyers'

Equitas Small Finance Eank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4' Floo[ Ptule ll, Spenc€r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna S.lai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 500 m2
39922 !5

I +91444299 50m I F: +9144429s050 | corporate@equitas.in I www.equitasbank..om I roll Free: l mo 103 1222 | clN No:165191TN1993P1C025280

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO'BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

EI BEYOND BANKING When you bqnk with us, you contribute towords q better society,



s6

ir:.*lill:{t.0$5

ilH,+#l;,8i?:9ifeE*,.u
Ht:?i;rc=,Ets17,0

ist :i:,ili.lll:!5'?ilar :-l'.?6'ki.laid :it't{

'llriri; t{r ffi.indi i!.rii. lrri, ii.'.!

*i;: !I-$:6#8llsi*ir rii! --ib! riiP:

'ilii:"ri1?S1. Euraidi;u::iri !'1

F:re:1..!tlklt$-i l,lii +iii -r'{41'-i

'ii i :l;:':;:..i{tr17, i-i

.;al :i;. iE'!H:!!'?ii;i :l,il!.1*1"!aii :i!'+:i

.Jr;ii: 0i! B*'i.idiil+..t'q{'v'10'}
,ii;l iBfli?tt6gi$i*ieiI EisL -Sti/ !B{E}

t.

N
t


